## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Nir BEN-ZVI	01/03/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DAN-PAL
Street Address:	Kibbutz Dan, Mobile Post
City:	Upper Galilee
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	12245

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12452009	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)263-4374

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2022634300

Email: aroberts@sgrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Dennis C. Rodgers

Address Line 1: 1130 Connecticut Ave. NW, Ste 1130

Address Line 2: Smith, Gambrell & Russell, llp

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 033375 R 008

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ayisha M. Roberts

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=033375\_008\_assignment\_20100125134734-01#page1.tif source=033375\_008\_assignment\_20100125134734-01#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 124520

PATENT REEL: 023841 FRAME: 0310

# **ASSIGNMENT**

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title)

	The (che	PATENT PROP ck one)	PERTY referred to in th	FOR CONST is agreemen	TRUCTIONAL P	URPOSES	
		a patent applic this assignmen	ation for this invention nt.	, executed b	y the ASSIGNOF	R(S) concurrently v	vith
		U.S. Patent Ap	pplication Serial No		filed	·	
	$\boxtimes$	a U.S. Patent A	Application based on P 12 June 2008	CT Internation	onal Application	No PCT/II 2008/0	0 <b>0798</b> if
		U.S. Patent No	o, issue	∋d	•		
	The the p	PATENT PROP	ERTY also includes a	II divisions, r		ations and extensi	ons of
	The l	PATENT PROP	ERTY assigned under	this agreem	ent is:		
☑ U.S. patent property only.							
		Worldwide pate benefit of the fil	ent property. In this calling date of any U.S. or	ase, the ASS r foreign pate	SIGNEE shall ha ent application fo	ive the right to cla r this invention.	im the
	The t	the ful	ATENT RIGHTS identil	the invention	n:		
		the en	itire right, title and inter tht to sue and recover	rest in and to	the PATENT PI	ROPERTY;	
		the rig	the sale and recover the to claim priority und ions, based on any ear	er 35 USC 1	19, 35 USC 120	or any other anni	icable
٠	The A	ASSIGNOR(S) r	eferred to in this agree	ment is/are	identified on pag	e 2 of this Assignn	nent.
•	The f	ollowing ASSIG	NEE is the recipient of	the entire ri	ghts assigned he	erein:	
1	(Nam	e of Assignee)	DAN-PAL Kibbutz Dan, Mobile Post Upper Galilee 12245	i ISRAEL			

1

PATENT REEL: 023841 FRAME: 0311

		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
This ASSIGN	EE is:	
(check one)		An Individual.
		A Partnership.
	$\boxtimes$	A Corporation/Entity of ISRAEL (specify state or country)
		(other)
valuable cons	ideratio	in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and on, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assign(s) to the ASSIGNEE, ssigns, the ENTIRE PATENT RIGHTS.
Patent to the	na requ ASSIC	t applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby uest(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters GNEE as the assignee of the right, title and interest, for the use and SIGNEE, its successors and assigns.
proceedings, reexamination and all Letters everything neo	sign to sign all and reise Patent cessary	OR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal I lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, issue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain rotection for said invention.
application to (	спеск а	uthorize(s) any attorneys and agents who have a power of attorney in this my appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this been executed.
Signature		Date 3/1/20/0
Nir BEN-ZVI		

2

**RECORDED: 01/25/2010** 

PATENT REEL: 023841 FRAME: 0312